# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM396880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SCHOLLE IPN CORPORATION	FORMERLY Scholle Corporation	08/30/2016	Corporation: NEVADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCHEMIX CORPORATION
Street Address:	200 W. NORTH AVENUE
City:	NORTHLAKE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60164
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	86602202	A ALCHEMIX		
Registration Number:	2671031	QUAL		

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6262960475

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6262969601

Email: ktyler931@gmail.com KATHRYN A. TYLER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 931 ALTA VISTA DRIVE

Address Line 4: ALTADENA, CALIFORNIA 91001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn A. Tyler
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn A. Tyler/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016-08-30 Assignment to Alchemix Corp#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0533

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHOLLE IPN CORPORATION, a Nevada Corporation ("Assignor") having its principal offices at 200 W. North Avenue, Northlake, Illinois 60164, has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks ("the Trademarks") for which the following registration is maintained and the following application is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Ser. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
QUAL	76134851	Sept. 25, 2000	2671031	Jan. 7, 2003	
Alchemix	86602202	April 18, 2015			

WHEREAS, ALCHEMIX CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation ("Assignee") having its principal offices at 200 W. North Avenue, Northlake, Illinois 60164, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and registrations and the application therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration given and received, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all right, title and interest, worldwide, in and to the Trademarks and said registrations and application therefore, which the Assignor has acquired through such use, together with the goodwill of any and all business carried on in association with and symbolized by the Trademarks and said application to register the Trademarks.

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereby covenants and agrees, without further consideration, to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as reasonably may be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all registrations or renewals for the Trademarks and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Executed at Northlake, Illinois, this 30th day of August, 2016.

Scholle IPN Corporation, Assigner

Name: Jerry Trousdále

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Alchemix TM Assgn 08302016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0534